PHASE III-B WASTEWATER COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

CSO W-24 IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF WHEELING PROJECT NO. 210395-030

BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 9, 2021

			Cast & Baker Corporation		Hogen's Heroes, Inc. dba J5 Construction		The James White Construction Co.		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.	
Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1 201-001 Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LUMP	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 204-001 Mobilization	1.00	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3 207-001 Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	250.00	CU YD	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00
4 218-020 Rip-Rap	28.00	CU YD	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$230.00	\$6,440.00	\$210.00	\$5,880.00
5 219-001 Controlled Low Strength Material, Type "B"	40.00	CY YD	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
6 307-001 Class 1 Aggregate Base Course	35.00	CU YD	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00
7 401-001 Marshall Asphalt Base Course	50.00	CU YD	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00
8 401-002 Marshall Asphalt Wearing Course	63.00	CU YD	\$280.00	\$17,640.00	\$40.00	\$2,520.00	\$440.00	\$27,720.00	\$450.00	\$28,350.00
9 415-005 Standard Milling	188.00	SQ YD	\$16.00	\$3,008.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$22.00	\$4,136.00
10 501-001 8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	156.00	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$14,040.00	\$200.00	\$31,200.00	\$120.00	\$18,720.00	\$150.00	\$23,400.00
11 601-002 Class B Concrete	15.00	CU YD	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00
12 604-052 30" Polyvinylchloride Pipe	140.00	FOOT	\$325.00	\$45,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$163,800.00	\$550.00	\$77,000.00	\$835.00	\$116,900.00
13 605-001 Type A Manhole	2.00	EACH	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
14 605-008 Type F Inlet	1.00	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15 636-010 Traffic Control	1.00	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
16 639-010 Construction Layout Stake	1.00	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17 652-010 Seed and Mulching, As Per Plan	1.00	LUMP	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18 675-007 4" Plastic Sewer Pipe	17.00	FOOT	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
19 675-007 8" Plastic Sewer Pipe	26.00	FOOT	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
20 675-007 18" Plastic Sewer Pipe	8.00	FOOT	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
21 675-007 30" Plastic Sewer Pipe	158.00	FOOT	\$375.00	\$59,250.00	\$1,170.00	\$184,860.00	\$650.00	\$102,700.00	\$800.00	\$126,400.00
22 675-007 10" Sanitary Drop	1.00	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23 675-014 Manhole Complete, Including Casting	1.00	EACH	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
675-014 Manhole Complete, Including Casting, As Per Plan (60" 24 Base)	2.00	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
25 Item Special - Concrete Walk Repair In Kind	6.00	SQ YD	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
Item Special - Connect Existing Sanitary Sewer to Proposed 26 Structure	4.00	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
27 Item Special - Inlet Removed	1.00	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
28 Item Special - Manhole Removed	6.00	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
29 Item Special - Remove and Replace Curb In Kind	6.00	FOOT	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
30 Item Special - Sanitary Weir Manhole (Structure S4)	1.00	LUMP	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
31 Item Special - Sanitary 6'x6' Box Structure (Structure S5)	1.00	LUMP	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
32 Item Special - Sewer Flow Control	1.00	LUMP	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
33 Item Special - Sewer Pipe Removed	65.00	FOOT	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$175.00	\$11,375.00
34 Item Special - Gravel Drive Repair In Kind	110.00	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
35 Item Special - Concrete Steps	20.00	CU YD	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$27,000.00
Total Bid Amount				\$416,183.00		\$594,670.00		\$748,740.00		\$971,111.00